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Jean Perry Phillips, Esq. – President  

Appointed: June 2008 
Committees: Resource (Chair), Eval., Gov., Finance 
Pullman & Comley, LLC 
90 State House Square 
Hartford, CT  06103-3702 
(860) 918-5274 
Home:  11 Mulberry Road 
Mansfield Center, CT 06250 
jphillips@pullcom.com 

 

 

Hugh F. Murray III, Esq. - Vice President  

Appointed: May 2016 
Committees: Governance (Chair), Eval., Finance  
McCarter & English, LLP 
185 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Mobile: (860) 305-3260  Office: (860) 275-6753 
Home: 24 Pleasant Street 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
hmurray@mccarter.com 
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Megan R. Naughton, Esq. - Treasurer  

Appointed: March 2015 
Committees: Finance (Chair), Resource  
Robinson & Cole, LLP 
280 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
(860) 275-8263 
Home:  49 Sulgrave Road 
West Hartford, CT 06107  
mnaughton@rc.com 
 
 

Latonia C. Williams, Esq. - Secretary  

Appointed: March 2015 
Committees: Evaluation, Resource   
Shipman & Goodwin, LLP 
One Constitution Plaza 
Hartford, CT  06103-1919 
(860) 251-5037 
Home: 791 Prospect Avenue, Unit B6 
West Harford, CT 06105 
lwilliams@goodwin.com 
 
 

Courtney A. George, Esq. 

Appointed: May 2016 
Committees: Evaluation (Chair), Resource  
Marino, Zabel & Schellenberg, PLLC  
657 Orange Center Road 
Orange, CT 06477 
(203) 864-4511 or (203) 864-4430 
Home: 54 Main Street 
Newtown, CT  06470 
cgeorge@mzslaw.com 

 

 

Jennifer Hluska, Esq.  

Appointed: January 2019 
Committees: Governance, Resource  
The Prudential Insurance Co. of America 
One Corporate Drive 
Shelton, CT 06484 
(203) 402-1679 
Home: 7 Grace Lane 
Shelton, CT 06484 
jennifer.hluska@prudential.com 

 

 Kevin M. Smith, Esq. 

Appointed: November 2017 
Committees: Governance, Finance 
Wiggin and Dana LLP 
265 Church Street, P.O. Box 1832  
New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1832  
Work: (203) 528-4317 Mobile: (203) 906-6081 
Home:  3 Timber Lane 
Guilford, CT 06437 
ksmith@wiggin.com 
 
 

Maggie Castinado, Esq. 

Appointed: February 2017 
Committees: Resource 
Office of the Public Defender  
121 Elm Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 
(203) 773-6730    Mobile: (203) 631-0265  
Home: 10 Broad Street, Unit 104  
Meriden CT 06450 
margaret.castinado@jud.ct.gov 
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Community Representatives 

Salmun Kazerounian, Esq. 
Appointed: February 2017 
Committees: Governance, Finance, Evaluation 
CT Fair Housing Center 
221 Main Street, 4th Floor 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Office: (860) 560-8615   Mobile: (860) 922-9403 
Home: 167 Beacon Street  
Hartford, CT 06105 
skazerounian@ctfairhousing.org 
 
 

Pastor April Couloute  

Appointed: January 2007  
Committees: Finance 
121 Shield Street, Unit 330172  
West Hartford, CT 06133 
P.O. Box 330172  
West Hartford, CT  06133-0172 
(860) 379-1274 
aprilcouloute@hotmail.com 
 

Esther Tutu 

Appointed: February 2017 
Committees: Governance  
Community Legal Aid 
Work: 1 Monarch Pl Ste 400 
Springfield MA 01144 
(860) 810-7012 
Home: 891 West Blvd, Apt. 414  
Hartford, CT 06105 
Estherd.tutu@gmail.com 
 
 Iris Martinez  

Appointed: January 2020 
Committees:  
30 Evergreen Avenue, Apt. 101    
Hartford, CT 06105 
(860) 985-6362 
martinez.iris79@gmail.com 
 

Kathleen Snow 
Appointed: May 2016 
Committees: Governance 
24 Colony Street, Unit 315 
Meriden, CT 06114 
snow.kathleen@ymail.com 
 

Krystal Cardello  
Appointed: January 2019 
Committees: Resource, Evaluation  
34 Norman Street 
Manchester, CT 06040 
(860) 977-1043 
rozay2263@gmail.com 
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